1-31-62	08-07-1998 IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Palentairo iragemark Orici
Tab settings → → → ▼	1000E40E0	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of a	
· 1	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	CHNOLOGIES LLC
HELEN GOURLEY 7/3	198 Internal Address:	275 S
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		11
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	7,7
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	ger Street Address: 50	West Queens Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	
, •		VA 423669
Other	Cay: namp con	State: VA_ZIP.23669
Execution Date: July 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the applic	ation is: July 20/23 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Add	ional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		ions and patents involved: one
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		ions and patents involved: one
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		ions and patents involved: one
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber	6. Total number of applicat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40 00
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	1):\$40 00
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: 199 Bank Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$40 00
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: 99 Park Avenue New York, NY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be characters account numb	narged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of	narged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: 99 Park, Avenue New York, NY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be characters account numb	narged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: 99 Park, Avenue New York, NY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of	narged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be checked B. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	narged to deposit account er: this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: 99 Park Avenue New York, NY City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be checked B. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	narged to deposit account er: this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: State	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be checked B. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	arged to deposit account er: this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eliot S. Gerber Internal Address: State:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be checked B. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	arged to deposit account er: this page if paying by deposit account) July 31, 1998

Company of the property of the control of the contr

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, HELEN GOURLEY, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of San Francisco, California (hereinafter referred to as the Inventor) have invented new and useful improvements in:

LCD PROJECTION SYSTEM WITH POLARIZATION DOUBLER

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent was executed on , 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable considerations in hand paid to the Inventor by:

TORCH TECHNOLOGIES LLC

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia and having a place of business at 50 West Queens Way; Hampton, Virginia 23669 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), the receipt of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and to the invention claimed or disclosed therein, all of the subject matter thereof, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension or reissue of said application, together with all rights to obtain Letters Patent for said subject matter or any part of it in countries foreign to the United States and the entire interest in such foreign Letters Patent.

Date: JULY 23, 1998

Inventor: Jourley HELEN GOURLEY

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES:

(1) And anderal (2) Davell J. Dowley

PATENT

REEL: 9407 FRAME: 0414